

SKATEBOARDING

DEW TOUR

LONG BEACH (CA) - USA

DISCIPLINES

PARK & STREET SKATEBOARDING

JUNE 10-16

BULLETIN N°01

DATE 03/05/2019

World Skate is very pleased to announce that the DEW Tour, to be held in Long Beach from June 10 to 16, will be part of the Olympic Qualification System.

The event is classified as a 5-star event.

VENUE

The Long Beach Convention Center 300 E. Ocean Blvd. Long Beach, CA 90802

SEEDING STRUCTURE

OPEN QUALIFIER

The top 10 skaters from the Open Qualifier will advance to the Quarter Final.

QUARTER FINAL SEEDING

15 skaters ranked on positions from 13th to 27th place at the Streetstyle World Championships 2019, in Rio de Janeiro, Brazil and Parkstyle World Championships 2018 in Nanjing, China, will be pre-seeded in the Quarter Final competition round.

5 Skaters holding an event **Wild Card** will be pre-seeded in this competition round too.

When determining pre-seeding spots, World Skate Ranking status will be referenced as of 30 days before the competition's qualifier round starts. Dew Tour 2019 will adopt World Championships results as a seeding reference for both street and park.

The TOP 12 skaters from the Quarter Final round advance to the Semi Final.

SEMI FINAL SEEDING

12 skaters ranked on positions from 1st to 12th place at the Streetstyle World Championships 2019, in Rio de Janeiro, Brazil and Parkstyle World Championships 2018 in Nanjing, China, will be pre-seeded in the Semi Final round and join the advancing Top 12 skaters from the Quarter Final.

The TOP 8 athletes of the Semi Finals advance to the Finals.

Pre-seeded skaters are required to check in at the competition registration desk 24 hours before their scheduled competitive start time. In case of no-show or injuries, Skaters scheduled to compete in Quarter Final and in Semi Final will be replaced with next ranked skater from the previous round of the competition. In case of No-Show or injury occurred to skaters scheduled to compete in the Final, no replacement will be done.



COUNTRY QUOTA

National Federations are allowed to register 3 Skaters per Gender per Discipline. Pre-seeded riders will not count against the Country Quota and that they don't need to be registered on our Platform.

INVITATION LETTER

Should you need an invitation letter please write an e-mail to:

sarah@snowparktech.com.

<u>Please note that invitation letters can only be issued upon completion of the registration on our Platform (when due).</u>

OFFICIAL HOTEL

RESIDENCE INN Long Beach

4111 East Willow Street Long Beach, CA 90815

To book your room please follow the link below:

https://www.marriott.com/eventreservations/reservationlink.mi?id=1556572234209&key=GRP&app=resvlink

Please note that to get the discounted rate the lodging needs to be booked by May 13th.

The block is available until this date.

PROVISIONAL SCHEDULE

Sunday JUNE 09

Registrations

Monday JUNE 10

Registrations Men's Park Practice



Men's Street Practice Women's Street Practice Women's Park Practice

Tuesday JUNE 11

Registrations
Men's Park Practice
Men's Street Practice
Women's Street Practice
Women's Park Practice

Wednesday JUNE 12

Men's Park Open Qualifier Men's Street Open Qualifier Women's Park Open Qualifier Women's Street Open Qualifier Women's Park Quarter Final

Thursday JUNE 13

Women's Park Semi Final Men's Street Quarter Final Women's Street Quarter Final

Friday JUNE 14

Men's Park Quarter Final Women's Street Semi Final

Saturday JUNE 15

Men's Park Semi Final Men's Street Semi Final

Sunday JUNE 16

Men's Street Final Men's Park Final Women's Street Final Women's Park Final

REGISTRATION

Registration will be through the official online World Skate platform: http://platform.worldskate.org/web/

Platform Opening date: May 3^{rd} at 00.00am Platform Closing date: May 31^{st} at 11.59pm.



Should you have further questions about this matter, please send an e-mail to platform@worldskate.org.

ANTI-DOPING

The anti-doping control will be carried out according to World Skate Medical Regulations and WADA Rules.

Anti-Doping forms will be required for both athletes and staff members. Same applies to pre-seeded riders.

Each of them shall fill out the Anti-Doping form online in the Anti-Doping section of World Skate Platform: http://platform.worldskate.org/web/

Anti-Doping Form User Guideline

Upon completion of the abovementioned procedure, National Federations will be enabled to register respective athletes and staff members.

ENTRY FEE

Each participating athlete will pay the following fee: 200 USD

Fees must be paid without additional bank expenses (free of charge) to World Skate at the following bank account:

BENEFICIARY: WORLD SKATE

BANK: UBS Lausanne

BANK ADDRESS: Place Saint-François, 16, 1003 Lausanne, Switzerland

BANK ACCOUNT: 0243-186105.61M IBAN: CH580024324318610561M SWIFT/BIC: UBSWCHZH80A

REASON OF PAYMENT (mandatory): DEW TOUR LB_Athlete Surname and/or NF



Looking forward to seeing you all in Long Beach,

Gary Ream Skateboarding Commission

Chairman

Roberto Marotta Secretary General